CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED LIFE AND MAXIMUM MATURITY

To: The City Council of the
City of Columbus, Ohio

The undersigned Auditor of the City of Columbus, Ohio as the fiscal officer of said City, hereby
certifies as follows:

1. The estimated life of the improvement described as follows exceeds five years:

Acquiring, constructing and improving facilities for the Department of Public Safety
and the Department of Health, including the acquisition of real estate and interests
in real estate, the construction, reconstruction, relocation, remodeling, enlargement
and improvement of buildings and other structures, the acquisition of furnishings,
apparatus, communications equipment and other equipment, landscaping and
making site improvements, and refunding bonds previously issued for such purpose

2. The amounts proposed to be expended for various classes of improvements, and the
maximum maturity of bonds issued for purposes, calculated in accordance with Section
133.20, Ohio Revised Code, are as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

3. The weighted average of said maturities is 14 years, therefore the maximum maturity of a
single issue of bonds to pay the cost of such improvements is 14 years.

Dated: July 7, 2008

Auditor
City of Columbus, Ohio

1023401v1



1023401v1

Amount

$ 1,550,000
1,555,000
4,750,000

500,000
1,865,000
34,750,000
12,190,000
8,110,000
5,000,000
11,000,000
4,900,000

$86,170,000

EXHIBIT A

SAFETY & HEALTH

Category

Safety Cameras

City Match for COPS Technology Grant
Police and Fire Annual Radio Program
Police Technology Equipment

Police Apparatus

Fire Apparatus

Police Facility Renovation

Fire Facility Renovation

Police Property Room/Crime Lab Renovations
Fire Stations

Southside Health Center

=



