CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED LIFE AND MAXIMUM MATURITY

To: The City Council of the City of Columbus, Ohio

The undersigned Auditor of the City of Columbus, Ohio as the fiscal officer of said City, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The estimated life of the improvement described as follows exceeds five years:

Acquiring, constructing and improving facilities for the Department of Public Safety and the Department of Health, including the acquisition of real estate and interests in real estate, the construction, reconstruction, relocation, remodeling, enlargement and improvement of buildings and other structures, the acquisition of furnishings, apparatus, communications equipment and other equipment, landscaping and making site improvements, and refunding bonds previously issued for such purpose

- 2. The amounts proposed to be expended for various classes of improvements, and the maximum maturity of bonds issued for purposes, calculated in accordance with Section 133.20, Ohio Revised Code, are as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.
- 3. The weighted average of said maturities is 14 years, therefore the maximum maturity of a single issue of bonds to pay the cost of such improvements is 14 years.

Dated: July 7, 2008

Auditor
City of Columbus, Ohio

EXHIBIT A

SAFETY & HEALTH

	Amount	Category	Years
\$	1,550,000	Safety Cameras	7
	1,555,000	City Match for COPS Technology Grant	7
	4,750,000	Police and Fire Annual Radio Program	7
	500,000	Police Technology Equipment	7
	1,865,000	Police Apparatus	10
	34,750,000	Fire Apparatus	10
	12,190,000	Police Facility Renovation	15
	8,110,000	Fire Facility Renovation	15
	5,000,000	Police Property Room/Crime Lab Renovations	15
	11,000,000	Fire Stations	25
	4,900,000	Southside Health Center	<u>25</u>
<u>\$</u>	886,170,000		<u>14</u>